The Standard Bank of South Africa Limited. 

DESCRIPTION OF THE NOTES 

1. Issuer: The Standard Bank of South Africa Limited 

2. Status of the Notes: Senior 

3. (a) Series Number: 1644 

(b) Tranche Number: 1 

4. Aggregate Nominal 

Amount: 

ZAR135,730,909.01 (One Hundred Thirty-Five Million, 

Seven Hundred and Thirty Thousand Nine Hundred and Nine 

South African Rand and one cent) 

5. Redemption Basis: Equity Index-Linked 

6. Payment Basis: Cash Settled 

7. Interim Amount 

Payment Basis: 

Not Applicable 

8. Form of Notes: Listed Uncertificated Notes 

9. Automatic/Optional 

Conversion from one

[...]

12 August 2025 

11. Issue Date: 19 August 2025 

12. Business Centre: Johannesburg 

13. Additional Business 

Centre: 

Not applicable 

14. Specified 

Denomination: 

ZAR1 000.00 (One Thousand South African Rand) per Note 

15. Calculation Amount: ZAR135,730,909.01 (One Hundred Thirty-Five Million, 

Seven Hundred and Thirty Thousand Nine Hundred and Nine 

South African Rand and one cent) 

16. Issue Price: 100% 

17. Interest Commencement 

Date: 

Not applicable since no interest is payable in respect of these 

Notes. These Notes are Equity-Index Linked Notes. 

18. Maturity Date: 20 August 2030is scheduled to be the Maturity Date of the

[...]

denominated in United States of America Dollars, 

“USDNA” means the USD Notional Amount being the 

Calculation Amount in South African Rand (ZAR) converted 

into United States of America Dollars (USD) at the exchange 

rate of ZAR17.5685, that is, USD7,725,810.91 (Seven Million 

Seven Hundred and Twenty-Five Thousand Eight Hundred 

and Ten United States Dollars and Ninety-One cents) 

“IndexFinal” means the Final Index Level determined as below, 

“IndexInitial” means the Initial Index Level specified below, 

“FO” means the Fixed Outperformance being a rate of 1.12%, 

“d” means the number of days comprising the calculation